
                
ISSA NW Regional 2017 Iron Sight Match  
Competitor Iron Sight Bench Iron Sight OffHand Iron Agg Place

Last First T1 T2 Total Place T1 T2 Total Place Scores
Pipke Colleen 241.03 239.02 480.05 4 201.01 208.00 409.01 1 889.06 1
Barber Steve 241.04 240.05 481.09 1 185.00 186.00 371.00 3 852.09 2
Tellier Wayne 236.02 234.01 470.03 9 178.00 178.00 356.00 6 826.03 3
Jones Oneita 225.02 218.00 443.02 22 165.00 214.01 379.01 2 822.03 4
Weber Russ 232.01 236.01 468.02 12 184.00 169.00 353.00 7 821.02 5
Harrison Will 234.01 234.01 468.02 13 169.00 179.00 348.00 9 816.02 6
Gussenhoven Joe 229.00 228.01 457.01 16 180.00 179.00 359.00 4 816.01 7
Bodnar Sylvia 243.04 238.01 481.05 2 174.00 159.00 333.00 13 814.05 8
Berube Pete 226.01 227.01 453.02 18 159.00 199.00 358.00 5 811.02 9
Hewitt Jack 233.01 237.01 470.02 10 162.00 178.00 340.00 10 810.02 10
Kirby Bruce 237.01 233.01 470.02 11 177.00 158.00 335.00 11 805.02 11
Mason Tommy 228.01 240.03 468.04 6 150.00 184.00 334.00 12 802.04 12
Vickerman Howard 241.03 237.02 478.05 5 169.00 151.00 320.00 14 798.05 13
Bell Ron 222.01 224.01 446.02 19 175.00 176.00 351.00 8 797.02 14
Parkin Fred 225.02 220.00 445.02 21 159.00 154.00 313.00 15 758.02 15
Pipke Rob 238.02 235.02 473.04 8 41.00 0.00 41.00 17 514.04 16
Jones Randy 217.01 220.00 437.01 24 52.00 0.00 52.00 16 489.01 17
Bodnar Tom 237.01 243.04 480.05 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 19 480.05 18
Smith Ron 237.03 238.02 475.05 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 23 475.05 19
Kirby Annette 231.01 234.01 465.02 14 0.00 0.00 0.00 22 465.02 20
Elliott Frank 235.02 229.03 464.05 15 0.00 0.00 0.00 20 464.05 21
Weber Pat 225.02 228.00 453.02 17 0.00 0.00 0.00 24 453.02 22
Harrison Nancy 225.01 221.00 446.01 20 0.00 0.00 0.00 21 446.01 23
Bell Gloria 207.00 225.02 432.02 23 0.00 0.00 0.00 18 432.02 24
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ISSA NW Regional  Rimfire
Agg Last First Score T1 T2 Total  T1  T2 Total OH

Place Competitor Agg   Bench Place  Offhand  Place
1 Pipke Colleen 925.15 248.08 247.07 495.15 4 212.00 218.00 430.00 1
2 Gussenhoven Joe 918.13 246.06 245.06 491.12 11 209.00 218.01 427.01 2
3 Jones Oneita 878.13 246.06 245.06 491.12 12 198.01 189.00 387.01 4
4 Bell Ron 876.10 245.05 243.05 488.10 20 193.00 195.00 388.00 3
5 Eckard Jim 870.12 244.05 246.07 490.12 15 195.00 185.00 380.00 6
6 Berube Pete 867.09 244.07 238.02 482.09 25 193.00 192.00 385.00 5
7 Kirby Bruce 865.16 249.09 247.07 496.16 3 179.00 190.00 369.00 7
8 Tellier Wayne 860.17 249.09 247.07 496.16 2 183.01 181.00 364.01 8
9 Bodnar Sylvia 858.08 248.08 247.00 495.08 5 173.00 190.00 363.00 9

10 Vickerman Howard 847.12 246.06 244.05 490.11 18 184.01 173.00 357.01 11
11 Pipke Rob 839.18 249.09 249.09 498.18 1 162.00 179.00 341.00 13
12 Barber Steve 837.08 241.03 245.05 486.08 22 171.00 180.00 351.00 12
13 Weber Russ 824.07 244.05 239.02 483.07 24 187.00 154.00 341.00 14
14 Harrison Will 823.56 243.06 242.50 485.56 23 164.00 174.00 338.00 15
15 Jones Randy 820.15 248.08 246.07 494.15 6 163.00 163.00 326.00 16
16 Hewitt Jack 816.11 246.07 244.04 490.11 16 175.00 151.00 326.00 17
17 Elliott Frank 815.05 228.01 225.04 453.05 26 194.00 168.00 362.00 10
18 Parkin Fred 814.12 244.05 246.06 490.11 17 165.00 159.01 324.01 18
19 Mason Tommy 811.11 246.06 245.05 491.11 13 143.00 177.00 320.00 19
20 Weber Pat 493.14 244.05 249.09 493.14 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 25
21 Kirby Annette 492.14 247.07 245.07 492.14 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 23
22 Bell Gloria 491.13 248.08 243.05 491.13 9 0.00 0.00 0.00 20
23 Bodnar Tom 491.12 246.07 245.05 491.12 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 21
24 Smith Ron 491.11 246.06 245.05 491.11 14 0.00 0.00 0.00 24
25 Harrison Nancy 488.11 244.05 244.06 488.11 19 0.00 0.00 0.00 22
26 Whitaker Patty 487.10 244.06 243.04 487.10 21 0.00 0.00 0.00 26
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25 Caliber 2017 ISSA NW Regional
Agg Competitor Total Bench  Bench Offhand  Offhand

Place Last First Agg T1 T2 Total Place T1 T2 Total Place
1 Hewitt Jack 881.06 241.03 237.02 478.05 3 200.01 203.00 403.01 1
2 Gussenhoven Joe 868.08 247.07 234.01 481.08 1 195.00 192.00 387.00 2
3 Weber Russ 833.07 238.03 238.04 476.07 4 203.00 154.00 357.00 4
4 Berube Pete 801.00 214.00 222.00 436.00 6 164.00 201.00 365.00 3
5 Tellier Wayne 775.01 214.00 221.01 435.01 7 169.00 171.00 340.00 5
6 Mason Tommy 480.05 240.02 240.03 480.05 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 6
7 Kirby Bruce 467.03 235.02 232.01 467.03 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 7

 
 

ISSA NW Regional
German Rifle 2017

Agg Competitor   
Place Last First Total T1 T2

1 Gussenhoven Joe 391.01 185.00 206.01
2 Miller Gary 386.01 192.00 194.01
3 Elliott Frank 247.00 163.00 84.00
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2017 ISSA NW Regional  
T1 T2 Total Place T1 T2 Total Place

Last First Any Sight Bench Any Sight Offhand Agg  
NW Regionals        Scores Place

     
Pipke Colleen 242.06 240.02 482.08 13 206.01 215.00 421.01 1 903.09 1
Tellier Wayne 240.04 243.03 483.07 11 206.00 201.00 407.00 2 890.07 2
Bodnar Sylvia 247.08 247.07 494.15 2 201.01 186.01 387.02 6 881.17 3
Barber Steve 245.05 238.01 483.06 12 195.00 201.01 396.01 3 879.07 4
Bell Ron 242.03 243.05 485.08 9 188.00 201.00 389.00 5 874.08 5
Gussenhoven Joe 234.02 243.05 477.07 15 182.00 208.00 390.00 4 867.07 6
Hewitt Jack 247.07 248.09 495.16 1 181.00 190.00 371.00 10 866.16 7
Weber Russ 244.04 245.06 489.10 6 188.00 187.01 375.01 8 864.11 8
Vickerman Howard 232.00 243.03 475.03 18 196.00 181.00 377.00 7 852.03 9
Berube Pete 248.08 228.03 476.11 16 199.00 172.00 371.00 11 847.11 10
Parkin Fred 229.03 239.02 468.05 21 189.00 184.00 373.00 9 841.05 11
Harrison Will 245.06 245.06 490.12 4 177.00 173.00 350.00 13 840.12 12
Kirby Bruce 229.02 242.05 471.07 19 181.00 168.00 349.00 14 820.07 13
Pipke Rob 241.02 247.07 488.09 8 151.00 179.00 330.00 15 818.09 14
Jones Randy 236.01 228.00 464.01 23 173.00 177.00 350.00 12 814.01 15
Mason Tommy 243.03 246.06 489.09 7 146.00 162.00 308.00 16 797.09 16
Jones Oneita 239.04 229.01 468.05 24 96.00 166.00 262.00 17 730.05 17
Elliott Frank 247.08 245.05 492.13 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 20 492.13 18
Harrison Nancy 245.05 245.05 490.10 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 21 490.10 19
Smith Ron 243.04 242.03 485.07 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 23 485.07 20
Kirby Annette 240.03 241.04 481.07 14 0.00 0.00 0.00 22 481.07 21
Weber Pat 237.02 239.02 476.04 17 0.00 0.00 0.00 24 476.04 22
Bodnar Tom 240.01 231.01 471.02 20 0.00 0.00 0.00 19 471.02 23
Bell Gloria 236.01 230.02 466.03 22 0.00 0.00 0.00 18 466.03 24
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Competitor 2017 NW Regional
Name Iron    Scope    Grand   

Last First Agg Agg Agg Place
Pipke Colleen 889.06 903.09 1792.15 1
Barber Steve 852.09 879.07 1731.16 2
Tellier Wayne 826.03 890.07 1716.10 3
Bodnar Sylvia 814.05 881.17 1695.22 4
Weber Russ 821.02 864.11 1685.13 5
GussenhovenJoe 816.01 867.07 1683.08 6
Hewitt Jack 810.02 866.16 1676.18 7
Bell Ron 797.02 874.08 1671.10 8
Berube Pete 811.02 847.11 1658.13 9
Harrison Will 816.02 840.12 1656.14 10
Vickerman Howard 798.05 852.03 1650.08 11
Kirby Bruce 805.02 820.07 1625.09 12
Mason Tommy 812.04 797.09 1609.13 13
Parkin Fred 758.02 841.05 1599.07 14
Jones Oneita 822.03 730.05 1552.08 15
Pipke Rob 514.04 818.09 1332.13 16
Jones Randy 489.01 814.01 1303.02 17
Smith Ron 475.05 485.07 960.12 18
Elliott Frank 464.05 492.13 956.18 19
Bodnar Tom 480.05 471.02 951.07 20
Kirby Annette 465.02 481.07 946.09 21
Harrison Nancy 446.01 490.10 936.11 22
Weber Pat 453.02 476.04 929.06 23
Bell Gloria 432.02 466.03 898.05 24
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2017 ISSA NW Regional Any Sight  
T1 T2 Total Place T1 T2 Total Place

Last First Any Sight Bench Any Sight Offhand Agg  
NW Regionals        Scores Place

     
Pipke Colleen 242.06 240.02 482.08 13 206.01 215.00 421.01 1 903.09 1
Tellier Wayne 240.04 243.03 483.07 11 206.00 201.00 407.00 2 890.07 2
Bodnar Sylvia 247.08 247.07 494.15 2 201.01 186.01 387.02 6 881.17 3
Barber Steve 245.05 238.01 483.06 12 195.00 201.01 396.01 3 879.07 4
Bell Ron 242.03 243.05 485.08 9 188.00 201.00 389.00 5 874.08 5
GussenhovenJoe 234.02 243.05 477.07 15 182.00 208.00 390.00 4 867.07 6
Hewitt Jack 247.07 248.09 495.16 1 181.00 190.00 371.00 10 866.16 7
Weber Russ 244.04 245.06 489.10 6 188.00 187.01 375.01 8 864.11 8
Vickerman Howard 232.00 243.03 475.03 18 196.00 181.00 377.00 7 852.03 9
Berube Pete 248.08 228.03 476.11 16 199.00 172.00 371.00 11 847.11 10
Parkin Fred 229.03 239.02 468.05 21 189.00 184.00 373.00 9 841.05 11
Harrison Will 245.06 245.06 490.12 4 177.00 173.00 350.00 13 840.12 12
Kirby Bruce 229.02 242.05 471.07 19 181.00 168.00 349.00 14 820.07 13
Pipke Rob 241.02 247.07 488.09 8 151.00 179.00 330.00 15 818.09 14
Jones Randy 236.01 228.00 464.01 23 173.00 177.00 350.00 12 814.01 15
Mason Tommy 243.03 246.06 489.09 7 146.00 162.00 308.00 16 797.09 16
Jones Oneita 239.04 229.01 468.05 24 96.00 166.00 262.00 17 730.05 17
Elliott Frank 247.08 245.05 492.13 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 20 492.13 18
Harrison Nancy 245.05 245.05 490.10 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 21 490.10 19
Smith Ron 243.04 242.03 485.07 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 23 485.07 20
Kirby Annette 240.03 241.04 481.07 14 0.00 0.00 0.00 22 481.07 21
Weber Pat 237.02 239.02 476.04 17 0.00 0.00 0.00 24 476.04 22
Bodnar Tom 240.01 231.01 471.02 20 0.00 0.00 0.00 19 471.02 23
Bell Gloria 236.01 230.02 466.03 22 0.00 0.00 0.00 18 466.03 24

            
ISSA NW Regional 2017 Iron Sight Match  

Competitor Iron Sight Bench Iron Sight OffHand Iron Agg Place

�2



Last First T1 T2 Total Place T1 T2 Total Place Scores
Pipke Colleen 241.03 239.02 480.05 4 201.01 208.00 409.01 1 889.06 1
Barber Steve 241.04 240.05 481.09 1 185.00 186.00 371.00 3 852.09 2
Tellier Wayne 236.02 234.01 470.03 9 178.00 178.00 356.00 6 826.03 3
Jones Oneita 225.02 218.00 443.02 22 165.00 214.01 379.01 2 822.03 4
Weber Russ 232.01 236.01 468.02 12 184.00 169.00 353.00 7 821.02 5
Harrison Will 234.01 234.01 468.02 13 169.00 179.00 348.00 9 816.02 6
GussenhovenJoe 229.00 228.01 457.01 16 180.00 179.00 359.00 4 816.01 7
Bodnar Sylvia 243.04 238.01 481.05 2 174.00 159.00 333.00 13 814.05 8
Berube Pete 226.01 227.01 453.02 18 159.00 199.00 358.00 5 811.02 9
Hewitt Jack 233.01 237.01 470.02 10 162.00 178.00 340.00 10 810.02 10
Kirby Bruce 237.01 233.01 470.02 11 177.00 158.00 335.00 11 805.02 11
Mason Tommy 228.01 240.03 468.04 6 150.00 184.00 334.00 12 802.04 12
Vickerman Howard 241.03 237.02 478.05 5 169.00 151.00 320.00 14 798.05 13
Bell Ron 222.01 224.01 446.02 19 175.00 176.00 351.00 8 797.02 14
Parkin Fred 225.02 220.00 445.02 21 159.00 154.00 313.00 15 758.02 15
Pipke Rob 238.02 235.02 473.04 8 41.00 0.00 41.00 17 514.04 16
Jones Randy 217.01 220.00 437.01 24 52.00 0.00 52.00 16 489.01 17
Bodnar Tom 237.01 243.04 480.05 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 19 480.05 18
Smith Ron 237.03 238.02 475.05 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 23 475.05 19
Kirby Annette 231.01 234.01 465.02 14 0.00 0.00 0.00 22 465.02 20
Elliott Frank 235.02 229.03 464.05 15 0.00 0.00 0.00 20 464.05 21
Weber Pat 225.02 228.00 453.02 17 0.00 0.00 0.00 24 453.02 22
Harrison Nancy 225.01 221.00 446.01 20 0.00 0.00 0.00 21 446.01 23
Bell Gloria 207.00 225.02 432.02 23 0.00 0.00 0.00 18 432.02 24

    Rimfire
Agg Last First Score T1 T2 Total  T1  T2 Total OH

Place   Competitor Agg   Bench Place  Offhand  Place
1 Pipke Colleen 925.15 248.08 247.07 495.15 4 212.00 218.00 430.00 1
2 GussenhovenJoe 918.13 246.06 245.06 491.12 11 209.00 218.01 427.01 2
3 Jones Oneita 878.13 246.06 245.06 491.12 12 198.01 189.00 387.01 4
4 Bell Ron 876.10 245.05 243.05 488.10 20 193.00 195.00 388.00 3
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5 Eckard Jim 870.12 244.05 246.07 490.12 15 195.00 185.00 380.00 6
6 Berube Pete 867.09 244.07 238.02 482.09 25 193.00 192.00 385.00 5
7 Kirby Bruce 865.16 249.09 247.07 496.16 3 179.00 190.00 369.00 7
8 Tellier Wayne 860.17 249.09 247.07 496.16 2 183.01 181.00 364.01 8
9 Bodnar Sylvia 858.08 248.08 247.00 495.08 5 173.00 190.00 363.00 9

10 Vickerman Howard 847.12 246.06 244.05 490.11 18 184.01 173.00 357.01 11
11 Pipke Rob 839.18 249.09 249.09 498.18 1 162.00 179.00 341.00 13
12 Barber Steve 837.08 241.03 245.05 486.08 22 171.00 180.00 351.00 12
13 Weber Russ 824.07 244.05 239.02 483.07 24 187.00 154.00 341.00 14
14 Harrison Will 823.56 243.06 242.50 485.56 23 164.00 174.00 338.00 15
15 Jones Randy 820.15 248.08 246.07 494.15 6 163.00 163.00 326.00 16
16 Hewitt Jack 816.11 246.07 244.04 490.11 16 175.00 151.00 326.00 17
17 Elliott Frank 815.05 228.01 225.04 453.05 26 194.00 168.00 362.00 10
18 Parkin Fred 814.12 244.05 246.06 490.11 17 165.00 159.01 324.01 18
19 Mason Tommy 811.11 246.06 245.05 491.11 13 143.00 177.00 320.00 19
20 Weber Pat 493.14 244.05 249.09 493.14 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 25
21 Kirby Annette 492.14 247.07 245.07 492.14 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 23
22 Bell Gloria 491.13 248.08 243.05 491.13 9 0.00 0.00 0.00 20
23 Bodnar Tom 491.12 246.07 245.05 491.12 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 21
24 Smith Ron 491.11 246.06 245.05 491.11 14 0.00 0.00 0.00 24
25 Harrison Nancy 488.11 244.05 244.06 488.11 19 0.00 0.00 0.00 22
26 Whitaker Patty 487.10 244.06 243.04 487.10 21 0.00 0.00 0.00 26

.25 Caliber
  2017 ISSA NW Regional

Agg Comp Competitor Total Bench  Bench Offhand  
Place # Last First Agg T1 T2 Total Place T1 T2 Total

1 10 Hewitt Jack 881.06 241.03 237.02 478.05 3 200.01 203.00 403.01
2 9 GussenhovenJoe 868.08 247.07 234.01 481.08 1 195.00 192.00 387.00
3 23 Weber Russ 833.07 238.03 238.04 476.07 4 203.00 154.00 357.00
4 5 Berube Pete 801.00 214.00 222.00 436.00 6 164.00 201.00 365.00
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5 20 Tellier Wayne 775.01 214.00 221.01 435.01 7 169.00 171.00 340.00
6 1 Mason Tommy 480.05 240.02 240.03 480.05 2 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 14 Kirby Bruce 467.03 235.02 232.01 467.03 5 0.00 0.00 0.00

 
 

ISSA NW Regional
German Rifle 2017

Agg Comp Competitor   
Place # Last First Total T1 T2

1 9 GussenhovenJoe 391.01 185.00 206.01
2 25 Miller Gary 386.01 192.00 194.01
3 8 Elliott Frank 247.00 163.00 84.00
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Offhand
Place

1
2
4
3
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6
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